## PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

## CONTRACT AGREEMENT No. - PHO - 2020 - 088

THIS AGREEMENT made between the Provincial Government of Bohol, Capitol Compound, Tagbilaran City (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and PERCAB SECURITY AGENCY, # M. Parras, Poblacion II, Tagbilaran City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services viz., for the Provision of Security Services for Francisco Dagohoy Municipal Hospital, Inabanga, Bohol and has accepted a Bid by the supplier for the supply of services in the sum of Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six Pesos and 24/100 (P 462,936.24) hereinafter

## NOW THE AGREEMENT WITHNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are 1. respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part 2. of this Agreement, viz:
  - (a.) The Financial Proposal/Bill of Quantities submitted by the Bidder:

(b.) The schedule of requirements

Delivery Schedule; (January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 from Receipt

of Notice to Proceed)

Stock No	Unit	The Technical Specification;  Descriptions	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
1	F	General Services – Security Services from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020  A. Scope of Work – To monitor peace and order of the entire hospital or guard the staff and properties of the institution.  B. Manpower  C. Heads/Day (1 Head/8 hours shift)  D. Must Provide Security Guards with 2 units licensed firearms, 2 units 2 way radio and batons.  E. With unexpired licensed  F. At least 5ft. tall with good physique ideal for security guard with courteous and good-tempered manner  G. Must have a 20/20 vision  H. Must provide a functional bundy clock with time cards for attendance monitoring of the SGS x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	3	154,312.08	P-462,936.24 VVVVVVVVV

(Total Amount in Words) Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six Pesos and 24/100 (P 462,936.24).

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding:

Period of Delivery: January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 from Receipt of Notice to Proceed

Place of Delivery: Francisco Dagohoy Municipal Hospital, Inabanga, Bohol

(d.) The Entity's Notification of Awards.